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HIGHLIGHTS OF THE 3RD LUZON VIRTUAL CLUSTER MEETING CONDUCTED ON 30
SEPTEMBER 2022

1 message

Gilbert Gonzales <asecfosl.denr@yahoo.com> Tue, Oct 18, 2022 at 1:56 PM
Reply-To: Gilbert Gonzales <asecfosl.denr@yahoo.com>

To: Wilfredo Moncano <wilfredo.moncano@mgb.gov.ph>, MGB Central Email <central@mgb.gov.ph>, MGB Car
<car@mgb.gov.ph>, MGB Region1 <region1@mgb.gov.ph>, MGB Region2 <region2@mgb.gov.ph>, Mines and Geosciences
Bureau Region Il <mgb_2@yahoo.com.ph>, MGB Region3 <region3@mgb.gov.ph>, MGB Region4a <region4a@mgb.gov.ph>,
MGB Region 4 MIMAROPA <region4b@mgb.gov.ph>, MGB Region5 <region5@mgb.gov.ph>, "guillermo.molina@mgb.gov.ph"
<guillermo.molina@mgb.gov.ph>, MGB RO6 Official Google Account <mgbro6iloilo@gmail.com>, "region7@mgb.gov.ph"
<region7@mgb.gov.ph>, MGB Region8 <region8@mgb.gov.ph>, "Engr. William P. Cuiado" <william_cunado@emb.gov.ph>, Eia
<eia@emb.gov.ph>, Michael Drake Matias <michael_matias@emb.gov.ph>, "mvabrera@yahoo.com.ph”
<mvabrera@yahoo.com.ph>, "ENGR. MARIA DORICA NAZ-HIPE" <dorica_hipe@emb.gov.ph>, Ord_calabarzon
<ord_calabarzon@emb.gov.ph>, "napdenr@gmail.com" <napdenr@gmail.com>, Embmimaropa <embmimaropa@emb.gov.ph>,
R4brecords <r4brecords@emb.gov.ph>, "evaocfemia@yahoo.com" <evaocfemia@yahoo.com>, R7records
<r7records@emb.gov.ph>, "embr8_ord@emb.gov.ph" <embr8_ord@emb.gov.ph>, Embr8_records <embr8_records@emb.gov.ph>,
DENR FMB Official <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, DENR-Biodiversity Management Bureau <director@bmb.gov.ph>, Biodiversity
Management Bureau BMB <bmb@bmb.gov.ph>, Land Management Bureau <denrimb@yahoo.com>, Land Management Bureau
<Imb@denr.gov.ph>, DENR-NCR ORED <denrncrored@gmail.com>, "DENR-NCR ARD Manuel T. Escasura Escasura”
<oardmsncr@gmail.com>, "ncrardtechnical@gmail.com" <ncrardtechnical@gmail.com>, DENR Cordillera Administrative Region
<car@denr.gov.ph>, "denrregionalofficecar@yahoo.com.ph" <denrregionalofficecar@yahoo.com.ph>, "ATTY. CLEO D. SABADO-
ANDRADA" <ard_ms@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 1 <ri@denr.gov.ph>, "CESO IIl ATTY. CRIZALDY M. BARCELO"
<denr1ored@yahoo.com>, "Imsdenrone@yahoo.com" <Imsdenrone@yahoo.com>, ARD-MS <denr1oardms@gmail.com>, DENR
Region 3 <r3@denr.gov.ph>, Region 3 <oredr3@yahoo.com>, "Arturo E. Fadriquela" <ardms_denr3@yahoo.com>, Arthur Salazar
<ardtechr3@gmail.com>, DENR Calabarzon Region <r4da@denr.gov.ph>, Oardts Calabarzon <oardtscalabarzon@gmail.com>,
"mgt_denr4a@yahoo.com” <mgt_denrda@yahoo.com>, "sssolacito2004@yahoo.com" <sssolacito2004@yahoo.com>, DENR
Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, RD Mimaropa <red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, ARDTS MIMAROPA
<ardts.mimaropa@gmail.com>, Donna Gordove <dmg.mimaropa@gmail.com>, "DENR Regional Office No. 5"
<red_regb5@yahoo.com>, MS DENR R5 <oardmsr5@yahoo.com>, TS DENR R5 <denr.technicalserv@yahoo.com>, DENR R6
RED Francisco Milla Jr <ré@denr.gov.ph>, "jessvego@yahoo.com" <jessvego@yahoo.com>, "livino_007@yahoo.com"
<livino_007@yahoo.com>, DENR 7 <reddenr7@yahoo.com>, Trinidad Etulle <neneetulle@yahoo.com>,
"rtdforestrydenr7@yahoo.com.ph" <rtdforestrydenr7@yahoo.com.ph>, DENR R8 ORED <ored8@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 8
<r8@denr.gov.ph>, "Arturo N. Salazar" <ansalazar@denr.gov.ph>, "Jose Elmer C. Bascos" <ardts_r8@yahoo.com>

Good day, Sir/Ma'am:
Greetings!

Attached herewith is a copy of the highlights of the 3rd Luzon Virtual Cluster Meeting, conducted on 30
September, 2022, for your information.

Please acknowledge this email upon receipt.

Thank you.

Office of the Assistant Secretary for Field Operations - Luzon and Visayas and Concurrent Supervising
Assistant Secretary for Metropolitan Environmental Offices (MEO)

5th Floor DENR Central Office

DENR Main Building, Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City

+632.89206215
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